8:15

9:00

9:10

9:15

9:25

9:30

9:35

9:40

9:50

10:20

10:40

10:55

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

12:45

1:00

FINAL DRAFT AGENDA

Inland Waterways Users Board Meeting No. 78
Hotel Monaco — Pittsburgh, Sophia Ballroom

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
April 1, 2016

Registration

Call to order

Oath of Office for Member Jeffery Keifer

Award for Pittsburgh Chief of Operations
Welcoming Comments by MSC/Pittsburgh District
Remarks on Inland Waterways

Executive Director’s Comments and Remarks
Board Chairman’s Comments and Remarks

Approval of Minutes from Board Meeting #77

Status of LPMS Data Reporting and Navigation Notices Policy
Change

FY 2016 Work Plan Funding and FY 2017 President’s Budget
for Inland Navigation; and Corps Policy for Economic Updates

Inland Waterways Trust Fund Status & Project Updates

Status of Capital Investment Strategy (CPBM Update per
WRRDA 2014)

Board Recommendations for the FY 2017 President’s Budget
BREAK
Olmsted L&D Project Update

Lower Monongahela 2-3-4 Project Update: Removal of L&D #3
and Elizabeth Dam

Ilinois Waterway Brandon Road L&D Study
(for GLMRIS)

Public Comment Period

Adjournment

All participants
Mr. Pointon

MG Jackson

MG Jackson

COL Lindstrom
SENATOR Casey
MG Jackson

Mr. Hettel

Mr. Pointon

Dr. Sudol & Mr. McKee

Mr. McKee

Mr. Aldridge

Mr. Belk

Mr. Hettel

Mr. Dale (LRD)

Mr. Dale

Mr. Dale

Mr. Pointon

Mr. Pointon
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Speakers and Presenters:

Mr. Mark R. Pointon, Corps of Engineers, Institute for Water Resources, Designated Federal
Officer (DFO) and Executive Secretary

Colonel Bernard R. Lindstrom, Corps of Engineers, Pittsburgh District, District Commander

Major General (MG) Donald “Ed” Jackson, Corps of Engineers, Deputy Commanding General
for Civil and Emergency Operations

The Honorable Robert P. Casey, Jr., U.S. Senator for Pennsylvania

Mr. Martin T. Hettel, Chairman, Inland Waterways Users Board; Vice President for Government
Affairs, American Commercial Barge Line LLC

Dr. Mark F. Sudol, Corps of Engineers, Institute for Water Resources, Director, National
Navigation Data Center

Mr. Jeffrey A. McKee, Corps of Engineers, HQ Operations and Regulatory Division, Chief,
Navigation Branch, Navigation Business Line Manager

Mr. Joseph Aldridge, Corps of Engineers, HQ Programs Integration Division, Inland Waterways
Trust Fund Account Manager

Mr. Edward E. Belk, Corps of Engineers, SES, Chief, HQ Operations and Regulatory Division

Mr. David F. Dale, Corps of Engineers, SES, Director of Programs, Great Lakes and Ohio River
Division
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