## FINAL DRAFT AGENDA Inland Waterways Users Board Meeting No. 78 Hotel Monaco – Pittsburgh, Sophia Ballroom Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania April 1, 2016

8:15	Registration	All participants
9:00	Call to order Oath of Office for Member Jeffery Keifer Award for Pittsburgh Chief of Operations	Mr. Pointon MG Jackson MG Jackson
9:10	Welcoming Comments by MSC/Pittsburgh District	COL Lindstrom
9:15	Remarks on Inland Waterways	SENATOR Casey
9:25	Executive Director's Comments and Remarks	MG Jackson
9:30	Board Chairman's Comments and Remarks	Mr. Hettel
9:35	Approval of Minutes from Board Meeting #77	Mr. Pointon
9:40	Status of LPMS Data Reporting and Navigation Notices Policy Change	Dr. Sudol & Mr. McKee
9:50	FY 2016 Work Plan Funding and FY 2017 President's Budget for Inland Navigation; and Corps Policy for Economic Updates	Mr. McKee
10:20	Inland Waterways Trust Fund Status & Project Updates	Mr. Aldridge
10:40	Status of Capital Investment Strategy (CPBM Update per WRRDA 2014)	Mr. Belk
10:55	Board Recommendations for the FY 2017 President's Budget	Mr. Hettel
11:00	BREAK	
11:30	Olmsted L&D Project Update	Mr. Dale (LRD)
12:00	Lower Monongahela 2-3-4 Project Update: Removal of L&D #3 and Elizabeth Dam	Mr. Dale
12:30	Illinois Waterway Brandon Road L&D Study (for GLMRIS)	Mr. Dale
12:45	Public Comment Period	Mr. Pointon
1:00	Adjournment	Mr. Pointon

## **Speakers and Presenters:**

Mr. Mark R. Pointon, Corps of Engineers, Institute for Water Resources, Designated Federal Officer (DFO) and Executive Secretary

Colonel Bernard R. Lindstrom, Corps of Engineers, Pittsburgh District, District Commander

Major General (MG) Donald "Ed" Jackson, Corps of Engineers, Deputy Commanding General for Civil and Emergency Operations

The Honorable Robert P. Casey, Jr., U.S. Senator for Pennsylvania

Mr. Martin T. Hettel, Chairman, Inland Waterways Users Board; Vice President for Government Affairs, American Commercial Barge Line LLC

Dr. Mark F. Sudol, Corps of Engineers, Institute for Water Resources, Director, National Navigation Data Center

Mr. Jeffrey A. McKee, Corps of Engineers, HQ Operations and Regulatory Division, Chief, Navigation Branch, Navigation Business Line Manager

Mr. Joseph Aldridge, Corps of Engineers, HQ Programs Integration Division, Inland Waterways Trust Fund Account Manager

Mr. Edward E. Belk, Corps of Engineers, SES, Chief, HQ Operations and Regulatory Division

Mr. David F. Dale, Corps of Engineers, SES, Director of Programs, Great Lakes and Ohio River Division